

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27783/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

APOT No. 418/2010

M/S ROOP CATERERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for  
interim relief ))

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Shakunt Soumitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable four weeks  
hence, as far as the observations made by the  
Single Judge in W.P.No.1982 of 2005, are  
concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master