

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27783/2010

M/S ROOP CATERERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aditya Kr Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Ms Gargi Khanna appearing on behalf of Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate-on-record is not certain that whether vakalatnama filed by respondent Nos. 5 to 7 is only for the said respondents or for respondent Nos. 1 to 7. They have to confirm the stand whether they are appearing for all the respondents or not. She wants some time to file the counter affidavit also. She may file counter affidavit before 29.7.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj