

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27783/2010

M/S ROOP CATERERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms.Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra,  
appearing on behalf of Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate-on-Record  
confirms that they have filed vakalatnama for 5 to 7 and 10  
and they have yet to file vakalatnama for respondent Nos.1 to  
4 for which the learned counsel wants some time.

Registry has to verify the record and has to make  
precise statement regarding status of notice upon the  
remaining respondents.

Served respondents may file appearance and counter  
affidavit on or before 7.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd