

Ä
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27783/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2010 in APOT No. 418/2010 of The
HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA)

M/S ROOP CATERERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 5-7 Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For RR 8-9 Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For RR 10 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

|The counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the Special Leave Petition and|
|the same is dismissed as withdrawn. |

|[KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
|COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |